
November 17th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Active and Healthy Communities Committee meeting to be held on
Monday, 20th November 2017 at 6:00 pm in Commedagh Room, Downshire Civic Centre.

Chair:                      Cllr W Walker

Vice:                       Cllr D Taylor

Members:               

Cllr T Andrews  Cllr P Brown  

Cllr S Burns             Cllr S Doran 

Cllr C Enright  Cllr G Fitzpatrick 

Cllr V Harte Cllr L Kimmins

Cllr K Loughran   Cllr A McMurray

Cllr B Ó’Muirí Cllr B Quinn

Cllr J Trainor

 

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from AHC Meeting held on
AHC - 24102017.pdf Page 1

Community Engagement

4.0  Peace IV Local Action Plan
Report PEACE IV Nov 17.pdf Page 10

Appendix Minutes 27.09.17 of Peace IV.pdf Page 12

5.0  DEA Fora
DEA Fora report.pdf Page 15

Appendix to DEA Fora Report.pdf Page 17

6.0  Financial Assistance
Report on Financial Assistance.pdf Page 18

Appnedix for report on Financial Assistance.pdf Page 20

7.0  Community Services Staff Training Days
Report on Staff Training Days.pdf Page 24

8.0  Neighbourhood Renewal Revenue Programmes
Report on NRP Programmes.pdf Page 26

Leisure and Sports

9.0  Land at College Square East, Bessbrook from Trustees of
Bessbrook Orange Hall

Appendix to Bessbrook Report - New Map 2016.pdf Page 28

Report on land at College Square East, Bessbrook.pdf Page 29



10.0  Report on Leisure and Sports Resources
Report on Resources for Lesiure and Sport Department.pdf Page 30

11.0  Extension of Kilkeel Leisure Centre
Report on Kilkeel Leisure Centre Extension.pdf Page 32

Health & Wellbeing

12.0  Photovoltaic Installation at the new Down Leisure Centre
Report on PV Panels.pdf Page 34

13.0  Request from the Federation of City Farms and Community
Gardens (FCFCG) to become Local Authority Member

Report of FCFCG to become a LA Member.pdf Page 36

Appendix A - FCFCG.pdf Page 38

Appendix B - FCFCG.pdf Page 40

14.0  Response to Climate Change Consultations
Report on Climage Change Adaptation Plan.pdf Page 42

Appendix A - Report on Climage Change Adaptation Plan.pdf Page 44

For Noting - Community Engagement

15.0  Social Investment Fund - Update
SIF Report  AHC Nov 17.pdf Page 46

Appendix to SIF Report.pdf Page 48

16.0  Neighbourhood Renewal Partnerships' Report
Report on NRP - DB.pdf Page 53

Appendix to Report on NRP.pdf Page 54

17.0  Peace Centre - Council Commitment to Project
Report on South ArmaghSouth Down Peace Centre Nov 2017.pdf Page 58



For Noting - Leisure & Sports

18.0  Report on Ballykinlar GAC - Co Down Board of Excellence
Report on Co Down Games Centre.pdf Page 60

For Noting - Health & Wellbeing

19.0  Sustainability & Climate Change Forum - Minutes of 21 August
2017

Report on Sustainability and Climate Change Minutes.pdf Page 61

Draft Mins Meeting of SDCC 21 Aug  2017.pdf Page 62



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Eoin Devlin eoin.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org



Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org

Mr Adam Wilkinson adam.wilkinson@nmandd.org



Agenda 3.0 / AHC - 24102017.pdf

1

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / AHC - 24102017.pdf

2

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / AHC - 24102017.pdf

3

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / AHC - 24102017.pdf

4

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / AHC - 24102017.pdf

5

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / AHC - 24102017.pdf

6

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / AHC - 24102017.pdf

7

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / AHC - 24102017.pdf

8

Back to Agenda



Agenda 3.0 / AHC - 24102017.pdf

9

Back to Agenda



Agenda 4.0 / Report PEACE IV Nov 17.pdf

10

Back to Agenda



Agenda 4.0 / Report PEACE IV Nov 17.pdf

11

Back to Agenda



Agenda 4.0 / Appendix Minutes 27.09.17 of Peace IV.pdf

12

Back to Agenda



Agenda 4.0 / Appendix Minutes 27.09.17 of Peace IV.pdf

13

Back to Agenda



Agenda 4.0 / Appendix Minutes 27.09.17 of Peace IV.pdf

14

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / DEA Fora report.pdf

15

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / DEA Fora report.pdf

16

Back to Agenda



Agenda 5.0 / Appendix to DEA Fora Report.pdf

17

Back to Agenda



Agenda 6.0 / Report on Financial Assistance.pdf

18

Back to Agenda



Agenda 6.0 / Report on Financial Assistance.pdf

19

Back to Agenda



Agenda 6.0 / Appnedix for report on Financial Assistance.pdf

20

Back to Agenda



Agenda 6.0 / Appnedix for report on Financial Assistance.pdf

21

Back to Agenda



Agenda 6.0 / Appnedix for report on Financial Assistance.pdf

22

Back to Agenda



Agenda 6.0 / Appnedix for report on Financial Assistance.pdf

23

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / Report on Staff Training Days.pdf

24

Back to Agenda



Agenda 7.0 / Report on Staff Training Days.pdf

25

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / Report on NRP Programmes.pdf

26

Back to Agenda



Agenda 8.0 / Report on NRP Programmes.pdf

27

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / Appendix to Bessbrook Report - New Map 2016.pdf

28

Back to Agenda



Agenda 9.0 / Report on land at College Square East, Bessbrook.p...pdf

29

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / Report on Resources for Lesiure and Sport Departm...pdf

30

Back to Agenda



Agenda 10.0 / Report on Resources for Lesiure and Sport Departm...pdf

31

Back to Agenda



Agenda 11.0 / Report on Kilkeel Leisure Centre Extension.pdf

32

Back to Agenda



Agenda 11.0 / Report on Kilkeel Leisure Centre Extension.pdf

33

Back to Agenda



Agenda 12.0 / Report on PV Panels.pdf

34

Back to Agenda



Agenda 12.0 / Report on PV Panels.pdf

35

Back to Agenda



Agenda 13.0 / Report of FCFCG to become a LA Member.pdf

36

Back to Agenda



Agenda 13.0 / Report of FCFCG to become a LA Member.pdf

37

Back to Agenda



Agenda 13.0 / Appendix A - FCFCG.pdf

38

Back to Agenda



Agenda 13.0 / Appendix A - FCFCG.pdf

39

Back to Agenda



Agenda 13.0 / Appendix B - FCFCG.pdf

40

Back to Agenda



Agenda 13.0 / Appendix B - FCFCG.pdf

41

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14.0 / Report on Climage Change Adaptation Plan.pdf

42

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14.0 / Report on Climage Change Adaptation Plan.pdf

43

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14.0 / Appendix A - Report on Climage Change Adaptation ...pdf

44

Back to Agenda



Agenda 14.0 / Appendix A - Report on Climage Change Adaptation ...pdf

45

Back to Agenda



Agenda 15.0 / SIF Report AHC Nov 17.pdf

46

Back to Agenda



Agenda 15.0 / SIF Report AHC Nov 17.pdf

47

Back to Agenda



Agenda 15.0 / Appendix to SIF Report.pdf

48

Back to Agenda



Agenda 15.0 / Appendix to SIF Report.pdf

49

Back to Agenda



Agenda 15.0 / Appendix to SIF Report.pdf

50

Back to Agenda



Agenda 15.0 / Appendix to SIF Report.pdf

51

Back to Agenda



Agenda 15.0 / Appendix to SIF Report.pdf

52

Back to Agenda



Agenda 16.0 / Report on NRP - DB.pdf

53

Back to Agenda



Agenda 16.0 / Appendix to Report on NRP.pdf

54

Back to Agenda



Agenda 16.0 / Appendix to Report on NRP.pdf

55

Back to Agenda



Agenda 16.0 / Appendix to Report on NRP.pdf

56

Back to Agenda



Agenda 16.0 / Appendix to Report on NRP.pdf

57

Back to Agenda



Agenda 17.0 / Report on South ArmaghSouth Down Peace Centre Nov...pdf

58

Back to Agenda



Agenda 17.0 / Report on South ArmaghSouth Down Peace Centre Nov...pdf

59

Back to Agenda



Agenda 18.0 / Report on Co Down Games Centre.pdf

60

Back to Agenda



Agenda 19.0 / Report on Sustainability and Climate Change Minut...pdf

61

Back to Agenda



Agenda 19.0 / Draft Mins Meeting of SDCC 21 Aug 2017.pdf

62

Back to Agenda



Agenda 19.0 / Draft Mins Meeting of SDCC 21 Aug 2017.pdf

63

Back to Agenda

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)


